
CONTACT INFORMATION 
SKILLED TRADES AREA SUB-COUNCILS 

 

 

S.T. AREA SUB-COUNCIL CHAIRPERSON CONTACT INFO. 

 

B.C. AREA 

 

Jeff Cusker,  

Email: vp@unifor2200.ca 

 

BRAMPTON, GEORGETOWN, 

MILTON & OAKVILLE (BGMO). 

 

Chuck Paladino 

Email:cpaladino@ford.com 

 

CALGARY 

 

Doug Terris 

Email: dbterris@telus.net 

 

EDMONTON 

 

John Frederick 

Email: frederickjohn@hotmail.com 

 

GUELPH,M KIITCHENER, 

HAMILTON, CAMBRIDGE 

(GKHC) 

 

Terry Brighton 

Email: terry.brighton@wescast.com 

 

HINTON, AB 

 

Bev Casemore 

Email: bcasemore855@hotmail.com 

 

KITIMAT / KEMANO 

 

Clarence Riggs 

Email: clarence.riggs@riotinto.com 

 

LONDON 

 

Ray Hamel 

Email: r_ham29@yahoo.ca 

 

MANITOBA 

 

Chrisopher Garrod 

Email: 

chrisg1101@gmail.com 

New Brunswick, N.B. Council  

Kevin Shipley 

Email: 

shipper69@bellaliant.net 
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CONTACT INFORMATION 
SKILLED TRADES AREA SUB-COUNCILS 

 

 

S.T. AREA SUB-COUNCIL CHAIRPERSON CONTACT INFO. 

 

NIAGARA 

 

Paul Dortono 

Email: paul.dortono@gm.com 

 

NORTH EASTERN ONTARIO 

 

 Shane Silver 

 Email: lodge448@telusplant.net 

 

OSHAWA & EASTERN ONTARIO 

 

Bill Dickson 

Email: bill.dickson@gm.com 

 

QUEBEC 

 

Jacques Ouimet 

Email: jacques-ouimet@videotron.ca 

 

THUNDER BAY 

 

Mike Berlinquette 

Email: flr169@hotmail.com 

 

TORONTO 

 

Rod McGill 

Email: rodney.mcgill@fcagroup.com  

 

WINDSOR & ESSEX COUNTY 

 

Dave Cassidy 

Email: dcassidy@uni444.ca 

 

SUPPORT STAFF: Sagal Dirié 

Direct: 416-495-3776 

TF: 1-800-268-5763X3776 

F: 416-495-3764  

Email: trades@unifor.org 
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